EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 2nd SPECIAL SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON, HELD ON MONDAY, MARCH 28, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P.O.
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Arnel E. Billones	- Acting Liga President

ABSENT:

Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr Member, Sanggunian Bayan	

RESOLUTION NO. 47 S-2018

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING HON. SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO, MUNICIPAL MAYOR, TO ENTER INTO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE RARE, INC. REGARDING COMMITMENT TO CONTINUE THE FISH FOREVER PROGRAM IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF GUBAT, SORSOGON

WHEREAS, the Local Government Unit of Gubat, Sorsogon expresses its commitment to continue the implementation of Fish Forever Program in the municipality;

WHEREAS, this local government unit need to enter into another agreement to outline the extension of the current partnership from December 2017 to December 2018, to include also parties' roles and responsibilities in the full implementation of the Fish Forever Program in the municipality;

NOW THEREFORE, on motion of Hon. Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor, it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved, to authorize Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, to enter into Memorandum of Agreement with the RARE, Inc. regarding commitment to continue the Fish Forever Program in the Municipality of Gubat, Sorsogon;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished Hon. Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor, Ms. Leah B. Santos, MENRO, LGU-Gubat, Sorsogon and RARE, Inc. with main address at 1310 North CourthhouseRoad, Suite 110, Arlington, Virginia USA (Headquarters) and its Philippines Office at 3rd Floor, Trends Plaza, F. Ramos St. Cebu City, for their information and guidance.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

Attested by:

(sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA

Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer